

Cosmetic Alchemy produces and distributes LiLash[®] and LiBrow[®] through our network of approved and carefully vetted professional beauty distributors. We are committed to this trusted network of salon partners that uphold the prestige of the brand. By retailing our products, you agree to the following:

- Only sell Cosmetic Alchemy products to your bonafide customers, and agree to not divert, redistribute, or sell on any auction sites such as **Amazon or eBay**
- Not remove or tamper with any batch numbers, tracking codes or serial numbers applied to any Cosmetic Alchemy products.
- Maintain the integrity of the Cosmetic Alchemy pricing.

There is a team at Cosmetic Alchemy designated to stop diversion and track diverted products to the source. Partners that participate in diversion will be immediately prohibited from buying Cosmetic Alchemy products.

Thank you for your commitment to protecting our brand and your business.

Signature _____

Title/ Business Name _____

Date _____